

Rochester Hills

1000 Rochester Hills Dr. Rochester Hills, MI 48309 (248) 656-4600 Home Page: www.rochesterhills.org

Master

File Number: 2010-0451

File ID: 2010-0451 Type: License Status: To Council

Version: 1 Reference: 2010-0451 Controlling Body: City Council

Regular Meeting

File Created Date: 11/03/2010

Final Action:

File Name: 2010 Class C License with Entertainment Permit -

Northstar Theatre

Title label: Request to Transfer ownership of an escrowed 2010 Class C License with Entertainment

Permit located at 449 N. Main, Milford, Michigan from SOC Group, Inc. to Northstar Theater

Partners, LLC, located at 200 Barclay Circle, Rochester Hills, Michigan

Notes:

Sponsors: Enactment Date:

Attachments: Agenda Summary.pdf, Application.pdf Enactment Number:

Contact: Hearing Date:

Drafter: Effective Date:

History of Legislative File

 Ver Acting Body:
 Date:
 Action:
 Sent To:
 Due Date:
 Return
 Result:

 sion:
 Date:
 Date:

Text of Legislative File 2010-0451

Title

Request to Transfer ownership of an escrowed 2010 Class C License with Entertainment Permit located at 449 N. Main, Milford, Michigan from SOC Group, Inc. to Northstar Theater Partners, LLC, located at 200 Barclay Circle, Rochester Hills, Michigan

Body

Resolved, that the request to transfer ownership of an escrowed 2010 Class C licensed business with Entertainment Permit, located at 449 N. Main, Milford, Michigan 48381, Oakland County from SOC Group, Inc. to Northstar Theater Partners, LLC; transfer location (governmental unit) under MCL 436.1531(1) to Hampton Village Shopping Center, 200 Barclay Circle, Store #FS1, Rochester Hills, Michigan 48307, Oakland County; and request new official permit (entertainment) for weekdays, 2:30 a.m. to 7:00 a.m. and Sundays 2:30 a.m. to 12:00 p.m.